REVSLGIRRENY Bys Diversion Schedule

Effective Saturday, April 20th, through Sunday, April 28th

® Buses will replace regular weekday and weekend train service between Reading and Oak Grove where passengers can connect with the Orange Line. All
shuttle buses are accessible.

® A bus shuttle will also connect Reading and Anderson/Woburn on the Lowell Line.

® Regular train service will operate between Haverhill and Ballardvale. Trains will make an extra stop at Anderson/Woburn and will operate express between

Anderson/Woburn and North Station.

® There will be no service at North Wilmington station, but passengers may consider a Lowell Line connection at Wilmington station which is only 1.9 miles

away.

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

Bus shuttle service connects Reading and Oak Grove (making all stops in between)
every 15 minutes between 6:00 am and 9:00 am every weekday.
Buses will depart Reading on the 00:00, 00:15, 00:30 and 0:45.

OAK

WOB*

OAK WOB 208 OAK

9:30 9:52 10:00 10:18

9:39
9:45
9:50
9:52
9:56
10:00

OAK

10:10
10:15
10:17
10:20
10:25
10:31

10:02

wos*

10:43

10:27 10:40 10:53

AM
Train No. OAK OAK WOB 280 OAK WOB 200 WOB* WOB 202 WOB 204 WOB* WOB 206 OAK
ZONE STATION Bikes Allowed oy}
7 Haverhil & 5:35 6:20 7:33 8:38
7 Bradford f} - 5:37 6:22 7:35 8:40
6  Lawrence 5 5:03 5:44 6:29 7:42 8:47
5  Andover f} 5:10 5:51 6:36 7:49 8:54
4  Ballardvale 5 5:15 5:56 6:41 7:54 8:59
2 Reading (bus departure) f} 5:00 5:30 5:08 6:00 5:49 6:12  6:34 7:47 8:32 852 9:00
2 Anderson/Woburn (bus arrival) 5 5:18 5:59 6:22  6:44 - 7:57 - 8:42  9:02 -
2 Anderson/Woburn (train departure) f} - - Ly 5:28 - Ly 6:09 l': 6:54 l': 8:07 - l': 9:12 -
2 Wakefield 5:09  5:39 - - 6:13 - - - - - - - - - 9:13
2 Greenwood 5:15 | 545 6:20 9:20
1 Melrose Highlands 5 5:20 5550 6:26 9:26
1  Melrose/Cedar Park 5:22 5552 6:30 9:30
1 Wyoming Hill 5:26  5:56 6:34 9:34
1A & 530 600 6:40 9:40
1A North Station 5 5:54 6:36 7:20 8:33 9:39
Bus shuttle service connects Oak Grove and
Reading (making all stops in between) every 15
minutes between 6:40 am and 9:40 am every
weekday. Buses will depart Oak Grove on the
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 00:10, 00:25, 00:40 and 0:55.
AM
Train No. WOB* OAK WOB* 201 WOB OAK WOB* OAK WOB* 203 WOB OAK WOB* OAK 205 WOB
ZONE STATION Bikes Allowed o} o} o)
1A North Station {) 6:15 - 8:35 - 9:55
1A & 5:40 610 6:40 8:40 9:40
1 Wyoming Hill 5:45 6:15 6:45 8:45 9:45
1  Melrose/Cedar Park 5:47 6:17 6:47 8:47 9:47
1 Melrose Highlands {) 5:50 6:20 6:50 8:50 9:50
2  Greenwood 5:55 6:25 6:55 8:55 9:55
2 Wakefield 6:01 - - 6:31 7:01 - - 9:01 10:01 - -
2 Anderson/Woburn (train departure) B - 6:32 - - 8:52 - 10:12
2 Anderson/Woburn (bus departure) $ 5:33 6:14 - 6:37 6:59 8:12 = 8:57 9:17 - 10:17
2  Reading (bus arrival) B 5:43 6:10 6:24 6:47 6:40 7:09 710 8:22 9:07 9:10 9:27 10:10
4  Ballardvale $ f6:50 £9:08 £10:29
5 Andover B f6:55 f9:13 £10:34
6  Lawrence & 7:02 9:20 10:41
7 Bradford B £7:10 f9:28 L 10:51
7  Haverhill $ 718 9:36 10:57

Times in purple with “f“ indicate a flag stop: Passengers must

tell the conductor that they wish to leave. Passengers waiting to

board must be visible on the platform for the train to stop.

Times in blue with “L“ indicate an early departure: The train
may leave ahead of schedule at these stops.

&% Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the bicycle symbol

shown below the train number. Bicycles are not allowed on

board buses.

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

@

I<Keolls

Visit

MBTA.com

o

&

10:09
10:15
10:20
10:22
10:26
10:30

OAK

10:40
10:45
10:47
10:50
10:55
11:01

11:10

continued service to Boston.

t]

10:28

¥ 1038

OAK

11:10
11:15
1:17
11:20
1:25
n:31

11:40

o)
10:00
£10:02
10:09
f10:16
f10:21
10:30

10:39
10:45
10:50
10:52
10:56
11:00
1:02

207 WoB
o)
1:25

1142
-t
1157
£11:59
112:04
12111
L1221
1227

OAK

WOB*

OAK WOB 210

.00 1:22 1:30 11:44

11:09
11:15
11:20
1:22
1:26
11:30

OAK

11:40
11:45
1:47
11:50
1:55
12:01

12:10

Board a Haverhill Train and change to the bus at

1:32

woB*

12:09
12:19

Anderson/Woburn for continued service to Reading.

Customer Service

617-222-3200

Follow

@MBTA_CR

@

Dow

Bus Diversion Schedule

11:39
1:45
11:50
11:52
11:56
12:00

OAK

12:10
12:15
12:17
12:20
12:25
12:31

12:40

High level platform and bridge plate available. Visit mbta.
com/accessibility for more information.

Board the next Haverhill Train at Anderson/Woburn for

11:54

o))
11:30
f 11:32]
1:39
11:46)
f11:51

M 504

OAK

12:40
12:45
12:47
12:50
12:55
1.01

110

209
o)
12:55

112 5

f1:29

f1:34
14

L1:51
1:57

O0AK

12:00

12:09
12:15
12:20
12:22
12:26
12:30

woB

117
127

OAK

12:30

12:39
12:45
12:50
12:52
12:56
1:00

OAK

110
115
117
120
1:25
131

1:40

WOB*

12:52
1:02

wos*

1:43
1:53

OAK WOB 212

1.00

1:09
115
1:20
122
126
1:30

OAK

1:40
1:45
1:47
150
1:55
2:01

2:10

118
1:28

o))
1:00
f1:02
1:09
f1:16
f1:21

N 33

OAK

2:10
2:15
2:17
2:20
2:25
2:31

2:40

2:02

21
o)
225

242

f2:59

f3:04
3

L3:21
3:27

OAK

1:30

1:39
1:45
1:50
1:52
1:56
2:00

woB

2:47
2:57

OAK

2:00

2:09
2:15
2:20
2:22
2:26
2:30

OAK

2:40
2:45
2:47
2:50
2:55
3:01

3:10

WOB*

2:22
2:32

wos*

3:09
3:19

HAVERHILL

SHUTTLES TO
LOWELL LINE

’..

Q
43@\3 q‘So Q SHUTTLE sTOP
) K €) NO SHUTTLE SERVICE
&
&

Bus shuttle service connects Reading and Oak Grove (making all stops in

b ) every 15 b 3:00 pm and 7:30 pm every weekday.
Buses will depart Reading on the 00:00, 00:15, 00:30 and 0:45.
PM
OAK WOB 214 OAK WOB* WOB 216 WOB* WOB 218 WOB* WOB* 220 OAK WOB* OAK OAK OAK
o) o)) o)) o))
2:30 4:09 5:20 6:53
f2:32 fa:n f5:22 f 6:55
2:39 418 5:29 7:02
f2:46 f4:25 f5:36 £7:09
f2:51 f4:30 f5:41 7114
2:30 244 3:.00 3:27 418 4:27 532 6:47 7:.07 7:30 7557 800 830 9:00
2:54 337 428 - 437 542 - | 657 7117 8.07
BN - ENVRRRRE L P | Lo Ly 727|0" = |- -
239 - - 309 - - - - - - - 7:39 8:.09 839 9:09
2:45 315 7:45 815 845 915
2:50 3:20 7:50 8:20 850  9:20
2:52 3:22 7:52 8:22 852 9:22
2:56 3:26 7:56 8:26 856 9:26
3:00 3:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30
3:32 5:08 6:19 7:54
Bus shuttle service connects Oak Grove and Readi all stopsinb )]
every 15 minutes between 3:10 pm and 7:40 pm every weekday.
Buses will depart Oak Grove on the 00:10, 00:25, 00:40 and 0:55.
PM
OAK WOB* 213 WOB 215 WOB 217 WOB 219 WOB WOB* OAK 221 WOB OAK OAK OAK 223
o) o)
- 3:30 4:30 5:35 6:50 - 800 - - 935
310 7:40 810 8:40 9:10
3:15 7:45 815 845 915
317 7:47 817 847 917
3:20 7:50 8:20 850 9:20
3:25 7:55 8:25 855 9:25
3:31 - - - - - - - - - 801 - - 831 901 931
347 447 552 707 5 817 5 9:52
3:32 352 - 452 - | 559 - 712 732 - 822 -
340 342 4:02 5:02 6:09 722 742 810 8:32 840 910 9:40
4:02 5:02 6:07 7:23 8:32 £10:07
4:07 5:07 6:12 7:28 8:37 £10:12
4:14 5:14 6:19 7:35 8:44 10:19
L 4:25 L5:26 L6:31 L7:46 L 8:54 £10:27
4:32 5:33 6:38 7:53 9:00 10:35

Bus departure times on the Haverhill Line
OAK: bus connection between Reading and Oak Grove
WOB: bus connection between Reading and Anderson/Woburn

* Bus connects with Haverhill Line train service in the opposite
direction and some Lowell Line trains.

** Saturday trip ONLY.

Effective Saturday, April 20th, through Sunday, April 28th

nload the

mTicket App

W W W SHUTTLE SERVICE

Il 0 REGULAR SERVICE

OAK WOB*

9:30

9:39
9:45
9:50
9:52
9:56
10:00

woB

9:59
10:09

9:32
9:42

OAK

9:40
9:45
9:47
9:50
9:55
10:01

10:10

224
o))
9:20
9:22
9:29
9:36
9:41

9:54

10:19

OAK

10:10
10:15
10:17
10:20
10:25
10:31

10:40

OAK

10:00

10:09
10:15
10:20
10:22
10:26
10:30

OAK

10:40
10:45
10:47
10:50
10:55
11:01

11:10

NO SERVICE

OAK

10:30

10:39
10:45
10:50
10:52
10:56
11:00

OAK

11:10
11:15
1:17
11:20
1:25
n:31

1:40

OAK WOB*

11:.00

11:09
11:15
11:20
1:22
1:26
11:30

225

1:35

1:52

12:07
12:12
12:19
12:27
12:35

1:32
1:42

WOB OAK

-

1:57

12:07

11:40
11:45
1:47
1:50
1:55
12:01

12:10



I\ IRREINY Bus Diversion Schedule

Effective Saturday, April 20th, through Sunday, April 28th

® Buses will replace regular weekday and weekend train service between Reading and Oak Grove where passengers can connect with the Orange Line. All
shuttle buses are accessible.

® A bus shuttle will also connect Reading and Anderson/Woburn on the Lowell Line.

® Regular train service will operate between Haverhill and Ballardvale. Trains will make an extra stop at Anderson/Woburn and will operate express between

Anderson/Woburn and North Station.

® There will be no service at North Wilmington station, but passengers may consider a Lowell Line connection at Wilmington station which is only 1.9 miles away.

ZONE

~N

= a2 2 NN NNNLMOGON

L/ Jl Oak Grove (bus arrival for Orange Line connection)

1A

ZONE
1A

L/:W Oak Grove (bus departure after Orange Line connection)

N NO U BANNNNN-2 QA

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY
Saturday Train No.
Sunday Train No.
STATION Bikes Allowed
Haverhill
Bradford
Lawrence
Andover
Ballardvale
Reading (bus departure)
Anderson/Woburn (bus arrival)
Anderson/Woburn (train departure)
Wakefield
Greenwood
Melrose Highlands
Melrose/Cedar Park
Wyoming Hill

North Station

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY
Saturday Train No.
Sunday Train No.
STATION Bikes Allowed

North Station

Wyoming Hill

Melrose/Cedar Park

Melrose Highlands

Greenwood

Wakefield

Anderson/Woburn (train departure)
Anderson/Woburn (bus departure)
Reading (bus arrival)

Ballardvale

Andover

Lawrence

Bradford

Haverhill

O O O O O o

foud

o

O O O O O o O o

1200

OAK** OAK** WOB

5:00 5:30

)
5:45
5:50
5:52
5:56
6:00

5:09
5:15
5:20
5:22
5:26
5:30

OAK** WOB* OAK**

5:40
5:45
5:47
5:50
5:55
6:01

6:14
6:10  6:24

2200

5:35
5:37
5:44
£5:51
- f5:56
5:49
5:59

™ 609

6:34

OAK

6:40
6:45
6:47
6:50
6:55
7.01

6:10
6:15
6:17
6:20
6:25
6:31

6:40  7:10

OAK

6:00

6:09
6:15
6:20
6:22
6:26
6:30

OAK

7:10
7:15
717
7:20
7:25
731

7:40

OAK

7:00 712
7:22

6:30

7:09 -
7:15
7:20
7:22
7:26
7:30

6:39
6:45
6:50
6:52
6:56
7:00

1201
WoB
2201

OAK

715

7:40

745

747

7:50

755

- || s

732 -

=l

7:47
17:47
f7:52
759
£8:07
815

8:10

Times in purple with “f“ indicate a flag stop: Passengers must
tell the conductor that they wish to leave. Passengers waiting to

board must be visible on the platform for the train to stop.

Times in blue with “L“ indicate an early departure: The train

may leave ahead of schedule at these stops.

&% Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the bicycle symbol
shown below the train number. Bicycles are not allowed on

@

board buses.

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

I<Keolls

Visit

MBTA.com

OAK woB*

AM

OAK OAK

7:30 800 8:30

8:39
8:45
8:50
8:52
8:56
9:00

8:09
8:15
8:20
8:22
8:26
8:30

7:39
7:45
7:50
7:52
7:56
8:00

AM

OAK OAK WoOB*

8:40
8:45
8:47
8:50
8:55
9:01

8:10
8:15
8:17
8:20
8:25
8:31

9:14

8:40 9110  9:24

&

t]

o

OAK WwoOB

1202
2202

OAK WOB*

8:35
8:37
8:44
£8:51
f8:56 - -
9:00  9:12

9:22

8:49
8:59

=909 -

- - 9:09
9:15
9:20
9:22
9:26
9:30
9:34

1203
OAK
2203

9:15
9:10
9:15
9:17
9:20
9:25
9:31

9:40
9:45
9:47
9:50
9:55

- - 1001

9:32 -

- o3| -

9:40 9:47 10:10

19:47

fo:52

959

£10:07

10:15

OAK

9:30

9:39
9:45
9:50
9:52
9:56
10:00

OAK

10:10
10:15
10:17
10:20
10:25
10:31

10:40

OAK

10:00

10:09
10:15
10:20
10:22
10:26
10:30

OAK

10:40
10:45
10:47
10:50
10:55
1101

11:10

1204
2204 Wos*
o}

10:50

10:52

10:59

f11:06

f11:1
11:27
n:37

OAK OAK WwoB

10:30 11:00 11:04

114
- TS
me - -
115
11:20
1122
11:26
11:30

10:39
10:45
10:50
10:52
10:56
11:.00

11:49

1205
2205

WOB* OAK

130 -
1140
1145
1147
1150
1155
Sz
ol — [
2 sz
12:02 1210
£12:02
12:07
1214
f12:22
230

11:10
11:15
17
1:20
1:25
- |13

11:29

1:39  11:40

OAK

1:30

1:39
11:45
11:50
11:52
11:56
12:00

OAK

12:10
12:15
12:17
12:20
12:25
12:31

12:40

OAK

12:00

12:09
12:15
12:20
12:22
12:26
12:30

OAK

12:40
12:45
12:47
12:50
12:55
1.01

OAK

12:30

12:39
12:45
12:50
12:52
12:56
1:00

woB*

129
1:39

ok wos 2% wog:
2206
&b
12:50
12:52
12:59
£1:06
1

04 -

-

e

09 - -

115

1:20

122

1.26

130

1:27
137

1:00

1:49

1207
2207

OAK

1:30
110
115
117
120
1:25
131

140
145
147
150
155

- - 20

147 -

NI

140 202 210

f2:02

f2:07

214

f2:22

230

High level platform and bridge plate available. Visit mbta.
com/accessibility for more information.

Board the next Haverhill Train at Anderson/Woburn for

continued service to Boston.

Board a Haverhill Train and change to the bus at
Anderson/Woburn for continued service to Reading.

Customer Service

617-222-3200

Follow

@MBTA_CR

Download the

@

mTicket App

OAK

1:30

1:39
145
1:50
1:52
1:56
2:00

OAK

2:10
2:15
217
2:20
2:25
2:31

2:40

OAK

2:00

2:09
2:15
2:20
2:22
2:26
2:30

OAK

2:40
2:45
2:47
2:50
2:55
3:01

310

OAK

2:30

12:89
2:45
2:50
2:52
2:56
3:00

wosB*

3:29
3:39

1208
2208 Wos"
o)
2:50
2:52
2:59
f3:06
f3:1
3:27
3:37

OAK WwoB

3:00 3:04
314

- 324
3:09 - -
315 - - -
3:20
3:22
3:26
3:30 - - -

3:49

1209
2209

OAK

3:30
310
3:15
37
3:20
3:25
3:31

340

345

347

3:50

355

S e

347 -

NETI

402 410
14:02
f4:07
a4
£4:22
430

3:40

3:30

S5
3:45
3:50
3:52
3:56
4:00

OAK

410
4:15
417
4:20
4:25
4:31

4:40

OAK

4:00

4:09
415
4:20
4:22
4:26
4:30

OAK

4:40
4:45
4:47
450
4:55
5:01

5:

0

OAK

4:30

4:39
4:45
4:50
4:52
4:56
5:00

wos*

5:29
5:39

PM
1210
2210 WO
[ors)
450
452
459
£5:06
f5:11
5:.00 5:04 -
5:14
N s

OAK woB

5:27

5:37

5:09

5:15 - -

5:20

5:22

5:26

5:30 - -
5:49

PM
WOB  OAK

121
2211

OAK

5:30
5:10
5:15
517
5:20
5:25
5:31

5:40
545
5:47
550
5:55

- - e0

5:47 -

- 552 -

540 602 610

16:02

16:07

6:14

f6:22

6:29

HAVERHILL

OAK

5:30

559
5:45
5:50
5:52
5:56
6:00

OAK

6:10
6:15
6:17
6:20
6:25
6:31

6:40

OAK

6:00

6:09
6:15
6:20
6:22
6:26
6:30

OAK

6:40
6:45
6:47
6:50
6:55
7:.01

7:10

OAK

6:30

6:39
6:45
6:50
6:52
6:56
7:00

wos*

7:29
7:39

1212
2212
o)
6:50
6:52
6:59
£7:06
f71

OAK WwoB

7:00  7:04
714
B L AN
7:09 - -
7:15 -
7:20
7:22
7:26
7:30 -
7:49

OAK OAK OAK

8:10
8:15
8:17
8:20
8:25
8:31

7:40
7:45
7:47
7:50
7:55
8:01

710
715
717
7:20
7:25
731

7:40 810 840

Bus departure times on the Haverhill Line

OAK: bus connection between Reading and Oak Grove

’..

SHUTTLES TO
LOWELL LINE

OAK OAK WOB*

730 | 8:00 827
- - | 837

8:09 -
8:15 -
8:20
8:22
8:26
8:30 -

7:39
7:45
7:50
7:52
7:56
8:00

1213
2213

OAK

830

8:40

- - 84

847

8:50

8:55

- - 90

8:47 -

eI

9:02 910
£9:02
£9:07
914
£9:22
9:30

OAK

8:30

8:39
8:45
8:50
8:52
8:56
9:00

OAK

9:10
9:15
9:17
9:20
9:25
9:31

9:40

QO SHUTTLE sTOP

OAK

9:00

9:09
9:15
9:20
9:22
9:26
9:30

OAK

9:40
9:45
9:47
9:50
9:55
10:01

10:10

0 NO SHUTTLE SERVICE

OAK

9:30

9:39
9:45
9:50
9:52
9:56
10:00

OAK

10:10
10:15
10:17
10:20
10:25
10:31

10:40

WOB: bus connection between Reading and Anderson/Woburn

* Bus connects with Haverhill Line train service in the opposite
direction and some Lowell Line trains.

** Saturday trip ONLY.

W W W SHUTTLE SERVICE

Il 0 REGULAR SERVICE

OAK

10:00
10:09
10:15
10:20
10:22
10:26
10:30

woB*

10:34
10:44

1214
woB
2214

9:55
9:57
10:04
101
- 1076
10:09 -
1019 -
¥ 10:29

10:54

OAK OAK

11:10
1:15
n17
11:20
11:25
131

10:40
10:45
10:47
10:50
10:55
1101

110 11:40

OAK

10:30

10:39
10:45
10:50
10:52
10:56
11:00

1215
2215

1:30

147 -

12:02
12:07
1214
12:22
12:30

NO SERVICE

OAK WOB*

11:00 | 11:27
- | 137

1.09 -
ms . -
1:20
n:22
11:26
1n30 -

11:52
12:02  12:10



